504030914 09/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4077573 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUGUES BROUARD	09/01/2016
GUILLAUME ZOCZEK	09/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STIPLASTICS
Street Address:	Z.I. LES ORS - RD 1532
City:	BEAUVOIR EN ROYANS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15117411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6366

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: REGIM 3.3F-319

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CINDY CORB

SIGNATURE: /Cindy Corb/

DATE SIGNED: 09/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=REGIM 3.3F-319 () Assignment#page1.tif source=REGIM 3.3F-319 () Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504030914 REEL: 039909 FRAME: 0205

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	REGIM 3.3F-319
Whereas, I, Hugues Brouard Les Marellers; 26300 Rochefort Samson; FRANCE hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	·
DEVICE FOR COMPACTING COUNTING AND DIST	RIBUTING OBJECTS
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	ent was filed on <u>C</u>
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on ,
x for which an International Application was filed on	February 12, 2015 , as
PCT/EP2015/052972 , designating the United	States.
And Whereas, STIPLASTICS	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	address is
Z.I. Les Ors - Rd 1532; 38160 Beauvoir En Royans; FRANC	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stati invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all capplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pasaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covena all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communknown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and attents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal int without further remuneration, to execute and deliverions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all inicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	e filing date and application number of said application
2016/09/01	
Witness TERNI ALMINOT Typed Name of Witness	Hugues Brouard
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.	

LD-515\

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	REGIM 3.3F-319			
Whereas, I, Guillaume Zoczek				
10 place de la Halle; 38210 Tullins; FRANCE				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in				
DEVICE FOR COMPACTING COUNTING AND DISTRIBUTING OBJECTS				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on				
x for which an International Application was filed on February 12, 2015 , as				
PCT/EP2015/052972 , designating the United	States.			
And				
Whereas, STIPLASTICS				
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	address is			
Z.I. Les Ors - Rd 1532; 38160 Beauvoir En Royans; FRANC				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all complications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and puter aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all passid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coven all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and party or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and attents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to the area of the undersigned for me and my legal int without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all inicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	e filing date and application number of said application			
2016.09.01				
Date	Guillaume Zoczek			
NAC'S	•			
Witness				
Cudaric SOUAL				
Typed Name of Witness				
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.				
LD-515\				

PATENT REEL: 039909 FRAME: 0207